= U e T %= FB A% A0 4%

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

= D BB

PARTS BOOK

MODEL: CS-8810
CS-8820

B B A 7 R 2 7

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MODEL:CS-8810
CS-8820

% 3l INDEX PAGE
A.CS-8810.CS-8820 A MMM -—-----—---- ARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES =---=---sm--m-oomm- 2 - 3
B.CS-8810.CS-8820 $ 4 M /) AA M # 4% --- UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ------- 4 - 5
C.CS-8810.C5-8820 B[] 45 Ak i M ----- SINGLE-DIRECTION BEARING SHAFT MECHANISM ------- 6 - 7
D.CS-8810.CS-8820 ¥ sy Al M % --------- ROLLER PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH ------------muui o 8 - 9
E.CS-8810.CS-8820 RAEMM —---------- TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISH --=----cmmmmmmomme oo 10 -11
F.CS-8810.C5-8820 thi .2 %M --—- UPPER SHAFT AND BALANCE WHEEL MECHANISM ------- 12 -13
G.CS-8810.CS-8820 L/ #e M --------- UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM ~---------mmmmmmoo 14 -15
H.CS-8810.CS-8820 St HE MM ----------- NEEDLE BAR MECHANISHM —=-----mmommmmmmmomm o 16 -17
1.CS-8810.CS-8820 St M iE MMM ——----- NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM --------------- --- 18 -19
J.CS-8810.C5-8820 M iEH M ---—------- PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM -------s------moomme 20 -21
K.CS-8810.CS-8820 A M B Ml --—---- TIMING BELT DRIVING MECHANISH ------~=---comeme 22 -23
L.CS-8810.CS-8820 4 H AL B MM ----- STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM -=-------=momoommmmo 24 -25
M.CS-8810.CS-8820 B R Wit --------- FEED SHAFT MECHANISM ---=----mmmmmmmomm oo 26 -27
N.CS-8810.CS-8820 B A ZHMMM --——---- CLUTCH SET MECHANISM —-=----mmmmommmoom oo 28 -29
0.CS-8810 ------- R B CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM —=----=--m-mommommoe 30 -33
P.CS-8820 —------ ABBE . hEHM -- LEFT SIDE BRACKET AND CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM 34 -35
Q.CS-8820 ----~-- EAERE - LEFT SIDE BRACKET WECHANISM ----==--=---=--mm- 36 -39
R.CS-8810.CS-8820 R Mk B PRI £ 8 M - FEED WHEEL SINGLE-DIRECTION DRIVING MECHANISM - 40 -41
$.CS-8810.CS-8820 HMBEMM —-——--- RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM --------=-=--mmmom- 42 -45
T.CS-8810.CS-8820 Kf#f --------------- ACCESSORIES —===---=-==mmomoommmcomm o 46 -49
U.CS-8810.CS-8820 St fr M S8 8¢ & ------- GAUGE PARTS LIST ----=----=-===ommommmmmoooo oo 50
V.CS-8810.C8-8820 F R B R A MM B K NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST ------mm-mmmmmmmmmmm oo 51 -54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.CS—-8810*CS—-8820 #=M## ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

ZMC05001 |
J1063~0A ZMHO4001
J1077-0A . ZMB05003
\\/ a\
T1010-0A 2
J1051~0A T1012~0A——
ZMBOS010
M J1041-0A
J1052~0A
ZMB05003 ZMB04017
WARN000310
ZMB05007 | ZMB05003 @@
. A1055-0A
lyﬁﬁs// é;—————WARNooo1oa—A
ZMBO401 S
T3030-0A
J4365-0A

TT-8810001 (8810)
TT-8820001 (8820)

ZMB06002 ‘—g

o A1019-0A

J4360-0A

ZMB06002
ZMB05004

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.CS-8810.CS-8820 A M ##M ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

EHERS HEH Name of Part tH%® QTY W B
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
A1019-0A 4p 4T Rivet —— 2 2
A1055-0A ws - Thread Guide Wire ---------- e 1 1
J1041-0A pmEEkARE - Stopper ---------------------o oo 1 1
J1051-0A masyE ------- 4 Hole Thread Retainer ----------- 1 1
J1052-0A wmH ----------- Thread Guide Wire ---------------- 1 1
J1063-0A XE® --------- Thread Take-up Cover ------------- 1 1
J1077-0A mE ----------- Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap ----- 1 1
J4360-0A EER ---——----- Bottom Cover ---------------=----- 1 1
J4365-0A BER --------- Bracket ------=-----—--~——-----——- | 1
T1010-0A mk ----------- Face Plate -----------------"uu--- 1 1
T1012-0A AR --—---- Ara Side Cover -----=------------- ] 1
T3030-0A B --------- Arm Side Cover -------=—--—--c-——- 1 1
TT-8810001 44 J% Name Plate 1 0
TT-8820001 44 J% Name Plate 0 1
WARN000108—A RE&K Paster 1 1
WARN000310 Bk &% Paster 1 1
LMB04011 |k - Screw (M4x 0.7x 8) ---------=----- 1 1
ZMB04017 Wk ----------- Screw (M4x 0.7X 7) --------------- 1 1
IMB05003 | - Screw (M5xX 0.8xX 7) ----=----------- 5 5
ZMB05004 W - Screw (M5 0.8%x 10) --------~------ 5 5
ZMB05007 Wk - Screw (M5Xx 0.8x 25) -------------- 1 1
ZMB05010 wkk - Screw (M5X% 0.8X% 35)-------------—- 1 1
LMB06002 Wk - - Screw (M6Xx 1.0x 10) ----~------~-- 2 2
ZMC05001 W - Screw (M5x 0,8% 8) ------------m-- 1 1
IMHO04001 W —--------- Screw (M4X 0.7X 4) -=-=--emeue—moo 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B.CS—-8810-CS—8820 #&EHFALHEM UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

25G09004 A1036—-0A

T1020-0A(8810) ZSL09001

A1038-0A \%——ZMBNO‘I 1

: ~ A1030-0A
‘ T1043-0B e N A1031-0A

h A1032-0A

BT A1033-0A

7/ ) S/
_ 8y \@\T‘;——ZSGOQOOS
B1027-0A ) .
— (& \%MOJS—OA
\ - A1034-0A
A1024-1A \\
&— A1021-0A

ZSB06001 R0

ZMNO6001

ZSN16002

T1020-1A(8820)

A1028-1A

A1036-0A

4
Z2SG0900 A1028-2A

A1031-0A

g A1032-0A

o A1033-0A

/¢
8
NN 2SG09005
W A1035-0A
) \@—— A1034—-0A

g R
A1021-0A
ZSB06003 \@ ‘
ZMNO6001 Z3N16002

A1028-1A

ZMB04022 ‘—g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B.CS-8810.CS~-8820

REEBENAERMS

UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

EHERB FHE8 Name of Part rE& QTY 33
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
A1021-0A AeRA®K -—--—--- Tension Spring ----------------- 1 2
AL024-1A ameHE ------- Spring Guide Assy. ------------- 1 2
A1026-1A AEBRKE ----- Thread Tension Stud ------------ 1 2
ALO27-1A FRAE ----—--- Thread Take-up Spring ----~----- 0 1
A1028-1A BReEHn -------- Tension Releasing Pin ---------- 1 1
AL028-2A BRe®H ---—------ Tension Releasing Pin ~--------- 0 1
A1030-0A BRAE ------- Thread Guide Bracket ----------- 1 2
A1031-0A BRIAINE ----- Thread Guide Disc -------------- 1 2
A1032-0A ARAER ------- Thread Guide Spring ------------ 1 2
A1033-0A BRAANE ----- Thread Guide Cap --------------- 1 2
A1034-0A mmEER ----- Tension Disc Washer ------------ 1 2
A1035-0A Ehe ---——----- Tension Dis¢c -----------=------- 2 4
A1036-0A BHRAK ------- Tension Release Spring ----~----- 1 1
A1038-0A LRE IR ----- Upper Thread Tension Plate ----- 1 1
B1027-0A ARER ------- Thread Take-up Spring ---------- 1 0
J1026-0A MERkE - Thread Tension Stud ------------ 0 1
J1026-3A MEFHEE - Thread Tension Stud ------------ 1 0
T1020-0A W EHABEME - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. --- 1 0
T1020-1A IR EH AWM - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. --- 0 1
T1037-0A AEKR - Tension Release Plate ---------- 1 1
T1043-0B B#| - Tension Releasing Pin ------------ 1 1
LMB04011 Bk ----------- Screw (M4x 0.7x8) ----------~-~ 1 1
LMB04022 Wk ----5 - BEPeE (MA2 B0% 5§} ~r~=rmee 1 1
LMN06001 mwEg ----------- Hut (M4X 0.7% J3) =--==——=ma=aus 1 1
LSB0600! "N - dere¥ (3/32-04X 8.3) —-==--——=== 1 0
1SB06003 B gorax {3/3R-B6X A2) ~—~-"r=c—p-u= 0 1
1SG09004 B —emrmm=—ee Sevey (9/84-40) ————<—=svceew-= & 2
15609005 MRk ----------- Gorey: (§/02-20 ) s e—tuc = T
18L09001 wEg ------- ---- Nut (9/64-40%X3) -----------co-o- 2 2
LSN16002 g = M- (A=A KUY e 1 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.CS-8810+CS-8820 MRMHMMM SINGLE-DIRECTION BEARING SHAFT MECHANISM

RA200160

BN0O61014
T1505-0A

0,
ZMB06007 —W/
XB116002

BW-GE-BE

RA200160

ZMB04015
RE000080

XB116002

BWGE4E04(8810)

WA099002 BWGE4E03(8820)

J1501-0A
WA099003(0.10)

BNO61014 WA099003(0.10)

XB116002

WA099002

REO00080
XB116002
J1500-08

J1501-0A

|

|

|

|

|

H

MB04015 |
|

|

i

BWGE4EO! |
i

WA099002 J
RE000080 N

WA099002

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C.CS-8810.C5-8820 HmEMEBM SINGLE-DIRECTION BEARING SHAFT MECHANISH

FHERE FHLBE Name of Part #H Q'TY i 3

Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BNO61014 WA ------- Needle Bearing --------------=---- 2 2
B¥W-GE-8E R M B k& - Bearing ---------------mmmmmo oo 1 1
BWGE4E01 R A DM &R Link --------mmom oo 1 1
BWGE4E03 KRB MANE Link ------------m 0 1
BWGE4E04 KRB AE®R Link -----------ommmmmm oo 1 0
J1500-0B B MM ----- Shaft —==-----m-oomeoooo oo 1 1
J1501-0A BaEkE ----- Free-Wheeling -------------------- 12 2
RA200160 ( EHI#H ------- Retaining Ring ------------------- 2 2
RE000080 ERMOB --—---~- E~Ring ---------m-mmmmmmmm oo 4 4
T1505~0A B EAhE ----- Bearing Bracket ------------------ 1 1
WA099002 F %M Washer -------------------—-—-—-——- 4 4
WA099003 Washer --------=-----cocoomnoon 2 2
XB116002 W 0il Felt ==------=--mommmmame oo 4 4
LMB04015 m&k - - Screw (M4x 0.7x10) -------------- 4 4
ZMB0O60O07 mAE - Screw (M6x 1.0x13) -------------~ 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.CS—8810:CS—-8820 WMRAEABM® QoL ER PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

J1213-0C(h small) J1213- 1|C( Xlarge) Ji121 3—.’I»C(=P middie)
RC100085 RC100085 RC100085
YA025117 YA025117 YA025117
J1510-0A J1510-1A J1510-3C
J1511-0C J1511-1C J1511-3C
J1513~0A J1513-0A J1513-0A
0BM00020 ——o 0BM00020 ! 08M00020 ———o
RA200160 1 RA200160 RA200160
BBW68822 == BBW68822 BBW68822
WA089015 WA089015 WA089015
BBW68822 BBW68822 8BwW68822
RB300080 ~ RB300080 RB300080
J1515-0A J1515—1A—é—§\ | J1515-1A %
J1514—0A J1514-1A J1514-1A -
ZMB04035 ZM304035 ZMB04035
ZMG02502 ZMG02502 ZMG02502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D.CS-8810.CS5-8820

W AH MM ROLLER PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH

EHRB T2 Name of Part F® QTY H &
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BBW68S8LZIZ HEME ------- Ball Bearing -------~-~------—-—-- 2 2
J1213-0C WmESEE(N) —---- Roller Presser Assy.(Small) ----- 1 1
J1213-1C WM (K) ~—---- Roller Presser Assy.(Middle) ----- 1 1
J1213-3C Wmad(h) —---- Roller Presser Assy.(Large) ----- 1 1
J1510-0A Bk ----------- Gear -—-~=-=----------o-eo—ooo—oo 1 1
J1510-1A B —---------- Gear -—-—-----------—---e———eoooooo 1 1
J1510-3A B --------- == Gear ---ms-mmmmee— oo 1 1
J1511-0C BHi# ----------- Presser ------------------o-o o 1 1
J1511-1¢C Eh -—-—--------- Presser --------=-----------——---- 1 1
J1511-3C 2K ----------- Presser ------------=------=---—- 1 1
J1512-0A % SY BY EE (§7 ) --- Presser Shaft Seat (Front) ------ 1 1
J1513-04 WSy W& (%) --- Presser Shaft Seat (Back) ------- 1 1
J1514-0A R E --------- Roller Presser Bracket ---------- 1 1
J1514-14A b S EE --------- Roller Presser Bracket ---------- 1 1
J1515-04A RSy EIERE ----- Guide Seat ------=--------------- 1 1
J1515-14A WS EEE ----- Guide Seat -----------------—---- 1 1
0BM00020 MEK (2 m/m) ---- Bal]l -=------memmmm oo 24 24
RA200160 CHHE -—----- Retaining Ring ------------------ 1 1
RB300080 C WHHE --——--- Retaining Ring ------------------ 1 1
RC100085 /B --------- Spring Washer ------------------- 1 1
WA089015 FRE --------- Kasher ------------------------—- 1 1
YA025117  F T8 ----v---- e 1 1
IMA02501 Bk --------- Screw (M2.5X 0.45X%X 2) ----------- 3 3
IMB04035 WAk - Screw (M4x 0.7x 8) ----=---------- 1 1
IMC02505 W ----------- Screw (M2.5% 0.45x 4.8) -~-------- 3 3
IMGO02502 A bt Screw -----------o--oooooooo-ooo- 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10

E.CS—-8810*CS-8820 XfF## TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

J1069-0A

ZMH05003
ZMH04007 J1060-0A

S

WA089005

J1068-0A
BN071008

J1067-0A

BNFJ—-1010W

J1066-0A é/ i , RB200080

J1065-1A

J1068-0A

BB—-6242Z

ZMD04002
J1074-0A

ZMD05S010
J1065-0A
BB-6882Z
RB200080

J1064~52 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E.CS-8810.C5-8820 XM #HM TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

FEHRE Fham Name of Part #H QTY & &t
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BB-624171 HEMAE —----—- Ball Bearing ~-------=---~----=--- 1 1
BB-6887% HEME ------- Ball Bearing ----------=-==---=--- 2 2
BNOT71008 WA ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 2 2
BNFJ-1010W $f SR & ------- Needle Bearing ---------------=--- 1 1
J1060-0A AH#E -—------- Thread Take-up Assy. ---—---------- 1 1
J1061-0A XBEBEEH ----- Take-up Lever Support Stud ------- 1 1
J1064-52 ARBRUAE--—------ Take-up Frame -------------------- 1 1
J1064-0A AR —-------- Take-up Frame -------------------~- 1 1
J1065-0A AHE®R —-—------- Take-up Lever ---------------~---- 1 1
J1065-1A BE ----------- Bushing --------------------=----- 1 1
J1086-04 AP H#EH ------- Take-up Crank Pin -----=----------- 1 1
J1067-0A StEERS ----- Needle Bar Connecting Crank Rod -- 1 1
J1068-0A EBR --------m--- Washer ------=-=----=-=---—=------ 2 2
J1069-0A APHEYE ----- Bushing -----=-----------------—--- 1 1
J1074-0A StEBEES ----- Needle Bar Connecting Stud ------- 1 1
RB500080 ( BHBR ------- Retaining Ring ------------------~ 2 2
WA089005 FRE --------- Washer -------------~-----------~- 1 1
1¥D04002 WA -------- Screw (M4x 0.7x13.5) -------=--~- 1 1
ZMD05010 Bk -—--------- Screw (M5X 0.8x 10) ------------~- 1 1
ZMH04007 R Screw (M4X 0.7) ——--=------=-=--~~- 1 1
ZMH05003 MR - Screw (M5X 0.8X 8) —-----------~- 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.CS—8810CS—-8820 Ll - &M UPPER SHAFT AND BALANCE WHEEL MECHANISM

J1100-0Z

J1100-0A

J1099-0A
ZMAQ06003

ZMB0O7001

ZMAQ7001 pd

BB6204ZZNR J1242-08(8810)
J1242-1B(8820)

J1103~0A
JT1322-0A BB6004ZZNR

ZMH0O6002

12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.CS-8810.CS~-8820 L#h . &% & #WM UPPER SHAFT AND BALANCE WHEEL MECHANISH

E 6 = H 4 Name of Part “8 Q'TY 13 i
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BB6OO4ZINR HWEH @ &K ------- Ball Bearing -------~----=--------- 2 2
BB6204ZZINR HEKE A --—----- Ball Bearing --+~----------------- 1 1
J1097-0A BAE - Washer -------------------------—- 2 2
J1098-0A rtHEY ----—- Bushing —-------~==-==---—=----——- 1 1
J1099-0A t#ER -——--- Thrust Ring ------------------~--- 1 1
J1100-0A t® ------m - Upper Shaft ---------------------- 1 1
J1100-0Z L& - Upper Shaft ----------------">-"-uo 1 1
J1103-0A Lt -——---- Upper Shaft Bushing -------------- 2 2
J1105-0A EoEa —-------- Pulley Blance Wheel ---------=--=-- 1 1
J1106-0A el R ekt Crank Cam ~-=-=-=-=---=---=———-—-- 1 1
J1242-0B BEHEFIHE —---- Feed Regulator Scale ------------- 1 0
J1242-18 wEER -—---- Feed Regulator Scale -=-----=---=- 10 1
T1320-0A B AR - Timing Belt Wheel ---------------- 2 2
JT1322-0A B RE®E - Timing Belt ----=--------=--~----~ 1 1
IMA04001 B - Screw (M4x 0.7x 3) ---------=----~ 2 2
ZMA06003 k- Screw (M6x 0.75X 7) -------=---=-~- 1 1
ZMA0T7001 Ak - Screw (M7x 1.0%x16.5) ---=---------_ 1 1
ZMB07001 WAk - Screw (M7x 1.0%X 22) =-------------- 1 1
IMC06001 w|ak - Screw (M6x 1.0Xx 16) -------------- 2 2
ZMC06001 B - ~ Screw (MBX 1.0) =~-=-=--=--—meooom- 1 1
IMH06002 WA - Screw (M6X 0.75% 8) --~----=-~~---~ 8 8
ZMH06004 AR - Screw (M6x 0.75% 10) -~------------ 2 2
IMJ05002 A - - Screw (M5x 0.8%x 12) --~------~----~ 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

13



G.CS—-8810:CS~-8820 L#&.U## yUPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANISM

J1420-0A

ZMB04016 J1431-0A
QJ/ ’
i ?ﬁzueosooof

J1430-0A

WA159001

. J1344-0A
7 |

J1341-0A
ZMH06007
p J1341-0A

BN151917

J1343-0A

BN151917

J1345-0A

J1345-0B

— 8820 M (USE)

8810 M (USE)

i BNO81110

RB200240

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G.C5-8810.C5-8820

N RO

UPPER SIDE SHAFT MECHANLISM

EHREG EHEE Name of Part Bl QTY R at
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
AB1425-0A LB @ XH ----- Supporting Arm ------------------- 0 1
BNO81110 N Eh A ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 1 0
BN151917 stk mh A& ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 2 2
BN242810 $tAXEh A& ------- Needle Bearing ----------=--=------- 1 0
J1341-0A mE®E ---——----- Bushing ----=----"----~--------- -- 2 2
J1343-0A 5 ----------- Bushing ------ S mm oo -- 2 2
J1344-0A i B Collar =----sm-mmrommmmm oo 1 1
J1345-0B BEBRE ------- Washer ~------ —er e - - g 2 2
J1420-04A gL - Upper Side Shaft ----------------- 1 1
J1425-0A N B Crank With Eccentric ----------- =1 0
J1427-0B @ E M (g) ----- Pin ------------- W R N 1 0
J1428-0A M ERE - Eccentric With Rod -----------=- -- 1 0
J1430-0A BEMERE - Crank ----------=-“"-—----------———— 1 1
J1431-0A BoE MRS - Clamp ---=-=------=-—-mmmm oo 1 1
RB200240 C mMBE -—----- Retaining Ring ------------------- | 0
WA159001 TR - Washer ------- e S b 1 1
IMB04016 o Screw (M4x 0.7%X 10) -----~-------- 1 I
IMB05004 W - o= Screw (M5X 0.8X 10) ——----==~=~==~- 1 1
ZMBO5005 e Screw (M5X 0.8X 13) —-=--—-=-=---- 2 1
ZMB0OBOO7 A s it Screw (MB*1.0%13) ~-------"-nv-m-- 0 1
ZMH06007 A Screw (MBXx 0.75X 5) —-----n--mmmm-- 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

15



16

H.CS—8810+CS-8820 #t#E®#® NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

8820 A (USE)

| |
&

J1017-1 —

8810 A (USE)

-

ZMB04012

J1079-0A

J1075-010A

Z5B08025

25808008 '

INDP5-1 60R‘-%

=——T1070-0A

| #~ZMB03002

A1076-0A

J1427-08
BNOB1110

ZMA06005

ZMLO6001

——J1426-0C

BNO81110

J4047-08

ZMJO6001

|

J1484-0A
J1483-0A
J1482-0A
!
J1481-0A
J1480-0A
WA129001
RB200120

el P e

J1480-02

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.CS-8810.C5-8820

ot 4% 1%

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

EHHE L Name of Part el QOTY & it
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
ALOT76-0A prERHE ------- Thread Guide --------------------- 1 0
BNO81110 gty E ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 2 2
INDP5-160R 8 - Needle -----------ommommmmem oo 1 2
J1075-010A # ¥ ----------- Needle Holder -------------------- 0 1
J1079-0A HEERX ------- Ring Clamp --------------~-------- 0 1
J1426-0C HE - Connecting Rod ------------------- 1 1
J1427-0B BE|oE) —---- Pin ——-==mmmmmm oo 1 1
J1480-0A e gHw ------- Shaft --------------------"""---- 1 1
J1480-02 B Ey s ------ Shaft —------------emmBe L 1 1
J1481-0A MR EBEMHE - Crank Assy. ------------mo-omo oo 1 1
J1482-0A ETHAE -—-—--- Crank ----------------woom oo 1 1
J1483-04A BEEEH ----- Pin —=----omommomoomeo oo 1 1
J1484-0A BEBEER ----- Bracket ----------------"-----mo 1 1
J1485-0A HeERR ------- Spring --==s---------o-emmooooeo o 1 1
J1486-0A HEEBER ----- Spring Plate --=------------------- 1 1
J4047-0B EE®(R) ---—- L 1 1
RB200120 C BB ------- Retaining Ring ------------------- 1 1
RE000040 EBMBE ~------ E-Ring ~--=-----ommmomme oo 1 1
T1070-0A & - Needle Bar -------------------——-- 1 0
J1017 -1A B - Needle Bar --------------------—--- 0 1
WA129001 FRE --------- Washer --~=----------oomomeooa 1 1
YA050168 FAT8H —------- Pin -------mmommmmmm oo 1 1
IMAD6005 - I Screw (M6x 1.0Xx 25) -----------~-- 2 2
ZMB03002 B - Screw (M3x 0.5%x 4) --------------- 1 0
ZMB04012 BaE ----------- Screw (M4x 0.7x8) ------=-------- 0 1
IMB050086 WA - Screw (M5%x 0.8x 18) -------------- 2 2
IMJ06001 Wkt ----------- Screw (M6X 1.0x8) --------------- 1 1
IML0B0O1 Mg ----------- Nut (MBX 1.0X 4.8) —==-------ommee 2 2
2SB080OS Wkt ----------- Screw (1/8-44x 4) ------------mo- 0 1
LSB08025 Rk - Screw (1/8-44X3) ---=---==-----oo- 0 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

17



18

. CS—8810°CS—8820 $HEEREE NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

J1082-0A ——@

J1081-0A

ZMB04029

ZMB04006 )

' J1073-0A
1092-0A(8820)

ZMB05002(8820)

8820 M(USE) — 2MH06005

XB110002

YB040025

J1341-0A

J1343-0A

<~ BN151917

J1340-0A

J1342-1A

J1342-0A

ZMHO6007

J1344-0A

J1343~0A

J1341-0A

J1335-0A

8810 A(USE)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[.C5-8810.C5-8820 $t+E £ M # M NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISHM

FEHNE
Part No.

ey QTY
8810 8820

BN151917
J1073-0A
J1081-0A
J1082-0A
J1090-0A
J1092-0A
J1093-0A
J1335-0A
J1340-0A
J1341-0A
J1342-0A
J1342-1A
J1343-0A
J1343-1A
J1344-0A
J1345-0A
XB110002
XB314001
XB400002
YB040025
IMB04006
IMB04029
IMB05002
IMB05005
IMB06003
IMHO6005
IMHO06007

Fhum Name of Part

gtARW&R ------- Needle Bearing -------------------
HEEE ------- Needle Bar Bushing -----------~---
St EE B MM - Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide - 1
St M3 @M --- Needle Bar Guide Slide Block -----
SrHEE ~-------- Needle Bar Support Frame ---------
$t M EREEIKR --- Needle Bar Support Frame Retainer
HwEBER ------- Holder --------=----=---------—-—-
HE2XH ------- Crank ----------=-----------uo—
2 EW ------- Needle Bar Shaft ------------=----
MmEE --------- Bushing ------------------=-------
EE --—-—-------- Bushing -------------=----------—-
EE ----------- Bushing -----------------------—--
xEE ----------- Bushing ----------------------~---
=g ----------- Bushing --=-------=----------------
E B’ ----------- Collar ----=--==--—----ommmmm oo -
mERE ------- Washer ------------=-------—------
W - 0il Felt ---------------ommmmm o
e 0il Felt ---~-=---------ommmom o
WM - 0il Felt --------------------—-
HHH-------- Taper Pin -------------------—---~
B ---------- Screw (M4x 0.7Xx 4.5) ~-----moeu-—--
R Screw (M4x 0.7X 6) —--=~---------—=
. B R T Screw (H5X 0.8X 6) ---------u-oeue
W ----3 - Berew (MEX 0 BX 1¥) - e mmmmeniee
ik - Serew (HBX 1.0 H) —t——-rmmm=gea-
N --F------ Serew (MEX 1.0% 13) ~—=<cemn-—vcan
o ---------—- Screw (M6X 0.75X 5) ~==--c-wu-m-on

e O O = DNOD) = =t et =t O =t OOt et Ot O D et bk ek e O

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

19



20

J. CS—8810+'CS—8820 ##M#E PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

O

ZMB05003
ZMH05002 —%7 ZMK08003
J1181-0B — | J1200-0A

 ZMH05002 J1011-0A

. J1205-0A

T1180-0A ————
ZMB05003 @

J1185-0A
ZMA06003 — 1270-0A
ZMHO5006 ZMGO6004
J1183-0B i[ ] ZMH06003
ZMHO6003 1301-0A
J1211-0A 1306-0A
ZMB04035
J1212-0A

J1223-0A(3/32")(8820
J1218-0A (3/32°X )

M.

[}
J1219—0Aﬁ\‘. K@— ZMB04009(8820)
ZMD04001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

J1300-2A

J1305-0A



J.CS-8810.CS-8820 #F# # M PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISH

FHARE EHLHE Name of Part 8B QTY & at
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
J1011-0A MWW R ------- Cover -----------=------—--——~—----- 1 1
J1181-0B A% EE (L) --- Presser Bar Bushing, (Upper) ------ 1 1
J1183-0B % %% (T ) --- Presser Bar Bushing, (Lower) ------ 1 1
J1185-0A EHEEEE ----- Presser Bar Holder --------------- 1 1
J1200-0A BEREER --—-—---- Presser Foot Lifter -------------- 1 1
J1205-0A BREEHREYE --- Bushing ------------------ommomo o 1 1
J1206-0A BEHEREW ---—-—- Cam Shaft -------------"-"oooo o 1 1
J1211-0A WS LR --—---- Roller Presser Holder ------- - Qg 1 1
J1212-0A W8 TE ---——--- Roller Presser Holder ------------ 1 1
J1218-0A HE - Spring ------------o-mmmm e 1 1
J1219-0A St B --------- L 1 1
J1223-0A BE (3/32”) ---- Presser Foot -----------------—- 0 1
J1223-1A BE(1/16”) ---- Presser Foot --------------------—- 0 1
J1270-0A PEE - Stud ----=-----mommm e 1 1
J1300-2A B EBR ------- Presser Plate Spring ------------- 1 1
J1301-0A B - ] 8 1 1
J1305-0A WS #HEEEB --- Knee Lifter Connecting Lever ----- 1 1
J1306-0A Wwha L BEME - Lifting Lever Assy. -------------- 1 1
T1180-0A e - Presser Bar ---------------------- 1 1
ZMA06003 e - Screw (M6 0.75X T) --=-------~-~- 2 2
IMB04009 Bk —---------- Screw (M4x 0.7x 8) ----------ooomo 1 1
IZMB04035 Wk - Screw (M4x 0.7x 8) ~-------=------ 1 1
IZMB05003 |k - - Screw (M5 0.8X 7) ---------o---mo 2 2
IMD04001 Rk ----------- Screw (M4x 0.7x8.5) ------------- 1 1
IMG06004 | - Screw (MBX 1.0) -=-=-=---r--m--om- 1 1
ZMH05002 Wik ----------- Screw (M5x 0.8%x6) ----—------~~---- 2 2
IMHO050086 Wik ----------- Screw (M5x 0.8%x6) --------------- 1 1
IMHO06003 R - Screw (M6x 1.0x 8) -=------------—- 2 2
IMK06002 Rk ----------- Screw (M6x 1.0) ------------------ 1 1
IMK08003 Bk --------- Screw (M8x 0.75) --—-------------- 1 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22

K.CS—8810+CS—8820 HKAEsh##¥ TIMING BELT DRIVING MECHANISM

JT3022-0A

ZMH06002
T1320-0A

S

\

BB6203ZZNR

NI

AMARNNN

\\

RB200170

N\

\

N

ZMAQ6002

J4a321-0A

BB6202ZZNR

J3010-0A

ZMA06002

J3030-0A

J4323-0A

BB6203ZZNR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K.CS-8810.C5-8820 & MEHHME TIMING BELT DRIVING MECHANISH

FEHRS EH LB Name of Part H® QTY fH 2
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BB6202ZIZNR BEKME ------- Ball Bearing ---------------~----~ 1 1
BB6203ZINR BE W &K ------- Ball Bearing --------------------- 2 2

J3010-0A EBEM ------- Shaft -----=---cooomommor oo 1 1

J3030-0A REE --------- Plug —---------mommmmmmemeno o 2 2

J4321-0A MEAEE(K) --- Collar (Left) -------------------- 1 1

J4323-0A MmEZE®E () --- Collar (Right) ------------------- 1 1

RB200170 CEHH ------- Retaining Ring ------------>------ 1 1

T1320-0A BMEETHR -—---- Timing Belt Wheel ------------ ——== 1 1

JT3022-0A WM HE S ------- Timing Belt -----------se-mommooe 1 1

T4130-0A B ESR ---—- Timing Belt Wheel -=-----==--——-—- 1 1

IMA06002 Wk - Screw (M6x 0.75X 4.5) -----==--~-~~ 4 4

IMH06002 A ----------- Screw (M6X 0.75X 8) =-==-=——--ooe-n 2 9

ZMH06004 wmak - Screw (M6x 0.75% 10) ---=--------- 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. CS—-8810:CS—-8820 #&4BMAEAMBH STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

/@— ZMG0B005

/Q RE000070

\A T4301-0A

T4300-0A

N —

T4377-0A Y/ | e e e e = -

74
™ 5\% \D— T4378-0A

T4371-0A J4017-02 —

ZMJ04001

ZSB11040

ZMK05002
ZML05002 < ) J4287-0A

J4282~0A
7
d J4281-0A

- J4280-0A J4285-0A

ZSB09037
J4284-0A
~ ZSL09002

J4017-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L.CS-8810.CS-8820

REFHEERS

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

EHRSB FMHLHE Name of Part B QTY it
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BB69I06LL MM AR ------- Ball Bearing --------------=------ 1 1
BNOB1110 st @A ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 1 1
J4017-0A A - Connecting Rod ------------------- 1 1
J4017-0Z EEHE - Connecting Rod Assy. ------------- 1 1
J4047-08 BEH(R) ----- Bearing Stud --------------------- 1 1
J4280-0A MwmE - Cam ASSy. -—------=-----=-------—- 1 1
J4281-04 REREBEE ----- Stitch Regulating Seat ----------- 1 1
J4282-0A R/OFABEZHW --- Feed Adjusting Screw ------------- 1 1
J4283-0A s Friction Plate ------------------- 1 1
J4284-0A M EFABEETHE - Stitch Regulating Fix Seat ------- 1 1
J4285-0A #EHWERW LW - Eccentric Wheel ------------------ 1 1
J4286-0A  WE ----------- SPring —-—--------=--==---——o--—-—- i I
J4287-0A BB ---------—- Collap ——-=------———c-—ommmomoo o 1 1
RE000070 ERiMB| --——--- E-Ring -------==-=---m-momeoo oo 1 1
T4300-0A R Pin ——--mmmmmm oo mmm i 1 1
T4301-0A BE ----------- SPring ===------2---===m---———-_-- 1 1
T4371-0A AR EE MR ----- Feeding Adjusting Plate ---------- 1 1
T4377-0A HE - Spring =-------------------------- 1 1
14378-0A  BMEREEH ----- Pin —---=--m-emo o 1 1
IMG06005 M4 —---------- Screw (M6X 1.0) --=-----—-=--=---- 1 1
IMRO6010 W4 —--mmmm - Screw (M6x 1.0X 10) —------------- 2 2
IMJ04001 Bk - Screw (M4X 0.7x8)------—--------- 2 2
IMK05002 4 -------=--- Screw (M5X 0.8) ----—--==------—-- 1 1
IML05002 I i Nut (M5X 0.8X 4) —-—-------—------ 1 !
ZSB09037 I Screw (9/64-40X 12) —--==--------- 2 2
ZSB11040 WhE - Screw (11/64-40x 2.5) ------------ 2 2
ISL09002  iffg -—---------- Nut (9/64-40% 2.5) ——---=-==--—--- 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

25



M.CS—8810:CS—8820 ®WXHEM¥ rCeD SHAFT MECHANISM

J1343-0A J1430-0A J4040—-0A

J1341-0A — BN151917 - i ZMB05004

J1345-0A 5 NO) : |
QP — J1431-0A
WA159001 é/ ZMA06002
e 1 ////
ZMB04016 P ¢ J4042~0A
P
RB200150 /
J1424-0A
J1345-0A
J”‘”‘TA o P BN151917
J4043-0A

. /
! A
L~ BN151017
21345-0A

ZMJ05003

i

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M.CS-8810.CS-8820 ® Z @B # TFEED SHAFT MECHANISH

FEHERSB FHELB Name of Part B QTY
Part No. _ 8810 8820 Remarks
BN151917 gtk mh & ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 3 3
J1341-0A WmEYE --------- Bushing ------------------------——- 2 2
J1343-0A EE ----------- Bushing ------------------------——- 2 2
J1345-0A BMERE ------- Washer -------------momoo oo 3 3
J1424-0A t8.LER ----- Collar -------=--------m-momm oo 1 1
J1430-0A BEOBEHRE ----- Crank ---------------------=—---—- 1 1
J1431-0A BaWagE ----- Clamp ~--------=------—-=-=------—- 1 1
J4040-0A M2 Em ------- Shaft -—---=-----ommmmmmmo 1 1
J4042-0A WAWMEE ----- Bushing --------------=----------—-- 1 1
J4043-0A EE ----------- Bushing ---------==-----c-cmoooo 1 1
J4045-0A EamAXHE --- Crank —------------------------——- 1 1
J4046-0A EmwmAXHE --- Crank ---------------------------- 1 1
RB200150 C &R ------- Retaining Ring ------------------- 1 1
WA159001 FRE --------- Washer ---=-----------o-o—--ommmo 1 1
ZMA06002 Ak --------- - Screw (M8 0.75%X 4.5) ~--~-----cu- 2 2
ZMB04016 A ----------- Screw (M4X 0.7x 10) ---=----=----- 1 1
ZMB05004 - e Screw (M5x 0.8x 10) -------------- 1 1
ZMHOB007 Wik ----------- Screw (M6x 0.75X 5) -—----~--------- 2 2
ZMJ 05002 Wk - Screw (M5% 0.8X 12) ~---=------mn-- 2 2
ZMJ05003 Wkt - Screw (M5%x 0.8% 15) ~-------=------ 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28

N.CS—-8810:CS—8820 AEAR4EMHE CLUTCH SET MECHANISM

J4340-0A

i .
N ~

. |]n§

J4341-0A z YA015060

ZMH0O6006

ZMH06006

J4010-0A

- J4320-0A
J4335-0A
RE000030
ZMHO0500! g
//'
ZMHOGOOG—@\ ‘ /2 RB300120
. 0 J4336-0A
| J4337-0A—B. L3 —J4334-0A
| N (“\
| J4333-0A g "~ ZMH06002 . ——J4330-0A
" RE000040 %\
! Ja331-0A \\\
| Ja332-0A N
| e )
P “@— ZMH060Q6
\/-' _ J4339-0A
YA015060 |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N.CS-8810.C5-8820

WS RMEMME CLUTCH SET MECHANISH

ZHRS FHELHB Name of Part rE QTY & 3
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
J4010-0A oA B R () - Shaft ——------omme e ! !
J4320-0A RS ----- Shaft -—=-=-=--m-mmmm oo 1 |
J4330-04A meEHE ------- Safety Clutch -----------------~-~ 1 1
J4331-0A BoEE ------- Safety Clutch Seat --------------- 1 1
J4332-0A B EE --------- Hinge Stud ----------------------- 1 1
J4333-04A BEBEM ------- Latch —--------mmmmmm oo 1 1
J4334-0A & E | --------- Drop~-In Pin ------=-=---m-mmmm—oe 1 1
J4335-0A BREAER ------- SPring -~-=-----r"=--------mmmmmm oo 1 1
J4336-0A B E R ------- Ring --~---=-----mmmmmmm oo 1 1
J4337-0A HE - SPring -----------=--=----—-—------- 2 2
J4338-0A BREECE ----- Stud --------------<g---E -5 2 2
J4339-0A MEE(H) ----- Coupler (Right) -----=------------ 2 2
J4340-0A EER --------- Connecting Plate ------=---------- 1 1
J4341-04A wEE(E) ----- Coupler (Left) ----------=2----~--- 2 2
RB300120 C &y ------- Retaining Ring ------------------- 1 1
RE000030 ERMBE ------- E-Ring ----=---==------------ - 1 1
RE000040 EWminm| ------- E-RiNg --=-==------=---om-oo--o - I 1
YA015060 FATHH - g, N --- - - - 4 4
LKHO5001 B —------ - Screw (M5X 0.8X 5) ----=------oo-- 2 2
LMH06002 WAk ----------- Screw (M6x 0.75x 7.5) ------------ 2 2
LMHO6006 Bk - Screw (M6x 0.75%X 6)  —--ecoooo--- 4 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29



30

0. CS—-8810 M CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

ZMC03001 ——%\[]

WA059010 ¢
J6024-0A

ZMJ05002

ZMC03001 —‘% ZMBOGOCM_% .
y N

J6169-—0A—-%K

ZMAQ4003

ZMJ06002 ‘g

J6001-0A

8|
. ZMC03001

J6021-0A

ZMC03001

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0.CS-8810 7 EE #% &

CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

EHERE FhHheE Name of Part #®QTY ] at
Part No. 8810 Remarks
BB6002Z1 HEMA ------- Ball Bearing ----------=-------=--~- 1
JI077-0A W& -------—-—--- Plug ---=~-—====mmmmmmm oo 1
J4011-0A  EHWE®E ------- Collar —----=--=---—-mmum- memmmeme 1
J6001-0A HethE ------- Support Plate ---------~----~c—- 1
J6021-0A BE®R --------- Cover Plate ----------------~----—- 1
J6024-0A  BEHR --------- Cover Plate ---------—==----oamum 1
J6036-0A rRME --------- Washer ----------------—" o 4
J6050-0A Btk ------- Needle Plate -----~--------------~-- 1
J6169-0A AR --------- Stud ----------------mme 1
WA059010 R --------- Washer -------------"--"oc - 2
ZMA04003 Rk - Screw (M4x 0.7X 10) --=-=-----=----- 1
LHA06002 W - Screw (M6X 0.75X 4.5) --=---------- 2
LMB06004 R - Screw (M6X 1.0X 14) ------------"un 1
LMC03001 | - Screw (M3x 0.5%x 8.5) -~------------ 4
ZMC04001 R ----------- Screw (M4x0.7x 8.5) -~------------ 2
IMJ05002 R - Screw (M5 0.8X 12) ------=-------- 2
LHJ06002 B -------m-- Screw (M6x 1.0X 15) --=---------—-—- 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

31



0. CS—-8810 wpEe## CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

32

________________________ -
J6172-0A :
ZMA02501 l
F—J1512-0Z
J1512-0A I i
|
J6170-0A ZMC02505 | i
. |
J6173-0A |
OBM00020 oL
[ —— J6180-0A
J6174—0A | i
J6177-0A - !
| J6183~0A
|
ZMHO3001 ZMAQ5001 : ZMA05002
|
J6178-0A
MA04002 ¢, |
IMAO4002 @ flWA - e N ZMA05002
! J6179-1A N !
J6176-0A :
! | J6178-0A ZMH06007
J6175-0A | ZMAO5001
| |
ZMAQ05001 | J6185-0C
. /)
J6186-0C

-ZMH06007

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0.C5-8810 d B # 4

CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

FEHRS FHLEE Name of Part HBQTY
Part No. 8810
J1512-0A W st & & (3 ) --- Presser Shaft Seat (Front) -------- 1
J1512-012 Wt ®ESH ----- Presser Shaft Seat Assy. ---------- 1
J6170-0A B EKE (L) - Roller Bracket (Upper) -----------—- 1
J6172-0A 2HE --------- Feed Wheel --------------------n--- 1
J6173-0A BHBEK (L) --- Bevel Gear (Upper) --------—-——---—-- 1
J6174-0A BHE®(F) --- Bevel Gear (Lower) —----—-—-----—-=-- 1
J6175-0A ER ----------- Collar -------------------------—-- 1
J6176-0A R ERE ----—- Bracket --------------------—----—- 1
JOLT7-0A AN EREE --- Bushing --------=--mmommmm oo 1
J6178-0A W EEE ---—-—-- Bushing =------=----=-smmmuifooa_ 2
J6179-1A HEBEEFE ------- Cluteh =-=---====mmmmmelmo Lo 1
J6180-0A  HEE# --------- Shaft =---=-==-==Smmemmmdeloooo- 1
J6183-0A EE ----------- Bushing --------------------°------- 1
J6185-0C BT ER MK (/) --- Bevel Gear (Small) ---------------- 1
J6186-0C K (h) --- Bevel Gear (Medium) ---~--------—--—-—- 1
0BM00020 ME (2 n/m) ---- Ball ~=—=--mmmm e e 24
IMA02501 W -------- Screw (M2.5X 0.45X 2) ——--——-—m-ou-- 3
IMA04002 O Screw (M4X 0.7X ) -—------—=-=———- 1
IMA05001 Rkt ----------- Screw (M5X 0.8X 3.5) —==---m————e==- 6
IMA05002 Wk - - Screw (M5X 0.8X 4.5) -———-c——ecue—- D
LMH06007 Wkt - Screw (M6X 0.75X 4.5) ———-———-————— 4
ZMC02505 WA - Screw (M2.5X% 0.45% 4.6) —-—=----—----- 2
IMH03001 Wkt ----------- Screw (M3X 0.5X 4) —-———--coooommooo 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

33



P. CS—8820 Z:#:#%5% - P LEFT SIDE BRACKET AND CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISM

J6030~-1C — J6032-0A

J6033-0A

o

J6026-0A J/ . \ .

J6034-0A -
ZMB03003 =
ZMC04001
0\\
ZMC03001 e ZMB03003 J6001-1A
J6035-0A J6051-08 ZMB04016
- J6000-0A
ZMJ0B002 - g
Edswo—o;\ WB041002
IMA05002
(s
J6036-0A 4
.
\ 2 J6052-08
J1077-0A —% = = L ZMB04011
o
Z \‘?
BB600227 //5, J6023-0A
ZMC03001
J4011-0A : 4

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P.CS-8820 K88 % .+mgE#H# LEFT SIDE BRACKET AND CENTRAL BRACKET MECHANISH

EHRE EHram Name of Part t®QTY W
Part No. 8820 Remarks
BB6002ZZ HEMEK ------- Ball Bearing ------------------~—-~ 1
J1077-0A W& ----------- Plug --=-----===--=--------"-=—----—- 1
J4011-0A ITHEE ------- Collar ---===------=-mmmemcee o 1
J6000-0A ft B 8B (K) --- Side Bracket (Left) --------------- 1
J6001-1A i hE - Support Plate --------------------- 1
J6023-0A BEHR --------- Cover Plate ----------------~-"---- 1
J6026-0A AER —-------- Cover Plate -------------=--------- 1
16030-1C £H ----------- Post Cap ASSYy. —-----=====c--===—-= ]
J6032-0A #E - Post Cap -------=-----------mmm - 1
J6033-0A EEBtR --------- Hinge -----------=---------"-------—- 1
J6034-0A B EH --—------- Pin --=--mooo - - e R - NG 1
J6035-0A BEHR - Spring -------------mmomeoeoooeo oo 1
J6036-0A =88 --------- Washer ------=--------=------------ 4
J6050-1A @ sta ------- Needle Plate ---—---=----------—-——-- 1
J6051-0B EHE —-----—--- Feed Wheel ---=---------------—--—--- 1
J6052-0B EH&REEHKR --- Bearing Plate --------------------- 1
J6160-0A e - gt --- - - 1
WB041002 ERB2HE ------- Spring Washer -----------------~--- 8
IMA05002 Bk ----------- Screw (M6X 0.8 X 4.5) —----=---o---
IMA06002 o ----------- Screw (M6X 0.75X 3.5) —--=----=-=--
ZMB03003 Wk - Screw (M3 X 0.5X 4.7) —mccmmmcm e
IMB04011 Wk - Screw (M4x 0.7X 8) ----=-----------
ZMB04016 Bk ----------- Screw (M4x 0.7x10) --=~------------
IMC03001 W - Screw (M3x 0.5x8.5) --------------
ZMC04001 Ak - Screw (M4x 0.7x8.5) --------------
IMJ06002 Wk ----------- Screw (M6x 1.0%x 15) ---------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

35



36

Q. CS—-8820 L&

J6150-0A

BTM02001

BNOB1113

J6151-0A ——j—‘
|

BNOBHIO—#

WA149002 —(B) [~

J6152-0A

e

]

A\ 1f—J6154-0A

LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

J6013-0A

ZMA06004

J6012-0A

@— WA149005
| S ZMHO6007
BN141710 Jo165-0¢
BN141710 J6166-0C
\@— ZMH06007
46011-0A
WA089006(0.10)
. WA089007(0.15)
WAO089008(0.20)
RA200260 WA083009(0.50)
WA089013(1.60)
1
ZMH06001 ZMH06006
J4025-0C J4026-0C
ZMA06002
J4014-0A

@——— 6105-0A
<

Sy —— J7006-0A

ZMC05002
J6100-0A

XB400003
ZMB03004
J6016-0A
J6015-1A

| &— ZMA06001

J6159-08

BB-69422

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q.CS-8820 A~ 4B E®HH LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISH

FHAERE FHEB Name of Part #HQ'TY
Part No. 8820
BB-69411 HEMA ------- Ball Bearing ---------------------- 1
BNO81110 St R ------- Needle Bearing ----------~--~--~--- 1
BNO81113 R E ------- Needle Bearing --------=------------ 1
BN141710 AWM E ------- Needle Bearing -------------------- 2
BTM02001 A ------- Thrust Bearing -------------------- 1
J4014-0A ER ----------- Collar -----------------=-------m- 1
J4025 - 0C W () ------- Bevel Gear (Small) ---------------- 1
J4026 - 0C W (K) --—----- Bevel Gear (Large) -~--------=------ 1
J6011-0A EWHEE ------- Bushing -----------=------=-------- !
JB6012-0A EHEE ------- Bushing ---------------~----------- |
J6013-0A EWHEET ------- Bushing -------------------=------- !
J6015-1A $ HE --------- Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ------ 1
JB0O16-0A £ - Rotating Hook Opener -------------- !
J6018-02 S HBEEE ----- Driver -—-----------------“"=-----~-~ 1
J6100-0A BB ---------- ] I
JB105-04A g - Bobbin Case -----=------------------ 1
J6150-0A HWEgE --------- Hook Driver ----------------------- |
J6151-0A £ ----------- Hook Shaft ------------------------ 1
J6152-0A LEWHPEE ----- Feed Wheel Shaft ------------------ 1
J6154-0A E|mNEE —---- Pull-0ff Shaft ------------------~- 1
J6155-08 wE - Driving Wheel----------~--------~-- 1
J6165-0C ER(K) ~—----- Bevel Gear (Large) ~--------------- 1
J6166-0C k() —------ Bevel Gear (Small) ---------------- 1
J7006-0A wWF - Bobbin -~---------------------" - 1
RA200260 C KFM&TE ------- Retaining Ring ----------~~---~--~-- 1
WA089006 FRE --------- Washer --------------------~~---~-~ 1
WA089007 FRE --------- Washer -~-------------------------~ 1
WA089008 FRE --------- Washer ----------=-------~-—-----~-- 1
WA089009 s RE --------- Washer ----~--------------------—--- 1
WA089013 FRE --------- Washer -------------------------—-~ 1
WA149002 rFB8H --------- Washer ----------~--~~------------- 1
WA149005 T RB --------- Washer ---------------=-------~-~--~ 1
WA269001 FRE --------- Washer ---------=---------o--->-mo- !

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

37



38

Q. CS—-8820 L&

J6150-0A

BTM02001

BNOB1113

J6151-0A ——jﬁ
|

BNO8B1110

WA149002 —D)1

J6152-0A

e

e 1{—J6154-0A

]

BN141710

BN141710

N1 j6011-0A

RA200260

ZMHO06001

J4025-0C

ZMAQ06002

J4014-0A

@— WA149005

LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

J6013-0A

ZMAQ06004

J6012-0A

ZMH06007

J6165-0C

J6166-0C

! @—— ZMH06007

WA089006(0.10)
WA089007(0.15)
WA089008(0.20)
WA089009(0.50)
WA089013(1.60)

ZMH06006

J4026-0C

J6100-0A

XB400003
ZMB03004
J6016-0A
J6015-1A

| & ZMA06001

J6159-08

BB-69427

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q.CS-8820 A @M E#HHM LEFT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISH

EHRSE ZEhaB Name of Part HE®QOTY & i
Part No. 8820 Remarks
XB400003 He - Felt ———-——mmmmm e 1
IMA06001 Rk - Screw (M6X 0.75%X 3.5) —=-—==-—-cm-cen 9
LMA06002 WM ------ Screw (M6X 0.75X 4.5) ~-----c-macu- 9
IMA06004 Bk - Screw (M6X 1.0X 25) —~---—-o-cmeo—o 1
LMB03004 |k ----------- Screw (M3X 0.5X 5.7) ~—-cmmmmmmmmmm 9
IMB04016 | - Screw (M4X 0.7% 10) —----—--2--o-- 1
IMC05002 wEE - Screw (M5X 0.8%X 20) -------mmemeuam 1
IMHO06001 R - Screw (M6X 0.75X 4) --=--—-c-comam 9
LHH06006 |k - Screw (M6X 0.75X 6) —-=——=---——==—== 9
ZMH06007 @ # ——-—— e Screw (M6 x 0.75 x §) —==——=—===——=———= 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. CS-8810:CS-8820 X#iM¥EMAEHME FEED WHEEL SINGLE-DIRECTION DRIVING MECHANISM

— ZMB04015
ZMB04014

BWGE4E03(8810)
BWGE4E01(8820)

BB-6082Z

RA200220 ‘
!

ZMB04013 é{@/ '

J6191-0A(LEFT)

J6190-0A

J6195-0A

BN061014

$o

s

BNO61014 s ’

RA200220

BB-6082Z

J6193—0A(RIGHT)

ZML0O4001
ZMB04005

8820m (USE)

BWGE4EOQ3

XB116002

ZMB04015

¢ %

-

ZMB04014 — -8

- 8810 (USE)

40

ZMB06002

ZMB06002

J4022-0A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.CS-8810.CS-8820 ;2 i #s B m ol £ 848
FEED WHEEL SINGLE-DIRECTION DRIVING MECHANISH

EHRE LM Name of Part 8 QTY @& &
Part No. 8810 8820  Remarks
BB-60821 REBE ------- Ball Bearing ---------=-=--~—==--————- 9 9
BNO61014 HiRmER ------- Needle Bearing --------~--=——-=--~== 9 9
BWGE4EQ1] BRI B A B My & B4 Link -----------mmmmmmmmmmm e oo 0 1
BWGE4EO3 RO M A By &R Link ——-----—-mmm e oo 9 0
J4022-0A EwEE --------- Cover Plate -------------------- 1 1
J6190-0A MWy --------- Shaft -----------—-——---& R R 1
J6191-0A BrekE$ (A£) Free-Wheeling (Left) ------=------- 1 1
J6193-0A B EkEHE(LE) Free-Wheeling (Right) --=--------- i i
J6195-0A BRIERE ----- Free-Wheeling Seat --------------- 2 9
RA200220 CcmmE|m ---—-——-- Retaining Ring ---=-----==-——=——-= 2 9
XB116002 i i —---------- 0 i S . 2
IMB04005 Wk ----------- Screw (M4X 0.7X ) =—-~----——=-nnom 0 1
ZMB04013 R -——-------- Screw (M4X 0.7X 8) ---——-=—-=-—-=—- 1 1
LMB04014 WMk ------- - Screw (M4dX 0.7TX 8) ————mommmoooue 9 1
IMB04015 Wk ----------- Screw (M4X 0.7% 8.5) ——~-----—-=—- 2 1
IMB06002 Mk ----------- Screw (MBX 1.0X 10) -=--==-==-=-=—- 9 9
IML04001 me - Nut (Mdx 0.7X 2.3) =~----mommmmmmmm 0 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

41



S.CS—-8810:CS-8820 A##ME## RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

J6023—-0A(8820) J6031-0A(8810)

J6032-0A(8820)
ZMB04010(8810)

f J6025-0A(8810) J6034-0A
% J6160-0A J6033-0A —

%\&r ZMA05002
L4

D——- 7MB03003
A

-

J6030-0C<8810>
J6030-1C(8820>

ZMC03001 T\

ZMC03001

ZMB04010(8810)

H J6026-0A(8820)

%p—— ZMC0300!1

4

J6002-0A(8810)
J6002-1A(8820) H

ZMA06002 J6022-0A(8810) R
ZMC03001 ||

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

42



$.C5-8810.C5-8820 G &8 E®M RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

FHERE FHLW Name of Part el Q'TY M
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
BB6002Z1L HEMA ------- Ball Bearing --------------------~ 1 1
J4011-0A ITMmEE ------- Collar ------=--=="-""-oocomm o 1 1
J6002-0A HetBbE —------ Side Bracket --------------------- 1 0
JBO02-1A SAE ------- Side Bracket --------------------- 0 1
J6022-0A BaER --—------ Cover Plate ---------------------- 1 0
J6023-0A BER ---—------ Cover Plate ---------------------- 0 1
J6025-0A BAER --------- Cover Plate --------------------—- 1 0
J6026-0A BER --------- Cover Plate ------------ R 0 1
J16030-0C €% -—--------- Post Cap ASSy. -----=--=----=----- 1 0
16030-1C ¥ % ---—------ Post Cap Assy. -----------=----=--- 0 1
J6031-04 HE - Post Cap ---------------------—---- 1 0
J6032-0A #E - Post Cap ----------=--------oomooo- 0 1
J6033-0A E#HR --------- Hinge -------------==-"------------ ] 1
J6034-0A ey --------- Pin -------— g --&------------ 1 1
JB6035-0A R --—------ Spring ------------==------------- 1 1
J6036-0A FRME --------- Washer -==---=--=------mmmmm o 4 4
J6160-0A AE#® --------- Eccentric Stud ------------------- 1 1
IMA05002 oAk - Screw (M5x 0.8Xx 4.5) ------------- 1 1
IMA06002 | - Screw (M6x 0.75x 4.5) ------------ 2 2
IMB03003 wa&k ——--------- Screw (M3x 0.5x 4.7) ------------- 3 3
IMB04010 Ak - Screw (M4X 0.7TX 8)---cooooomemao 2 6
IMC03001 WAk ----------- Screw (M3x 0.5x8.5) ------------- 4 4
IMJ06002 I Rk Secrew (M6X 1.0X 15) —--=---------- 4 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. CS-8810:CS-8820 #A4&:8%## RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

J6105-0A

J7006-0A

ZMC05002

J6100-0A

BNO81113

J6151-0A —J—

J6150-0A
B8TM02001 j

XB400003
BNO81110 —?
t
J6015-1A
J6016-0A — é
| ZMB03004 NS
| ~
J6018-02 - BB—69422
ZMB04016 — ‘
[ J6018-08 J
. e
' iy
WA26900!1 J6153-0A L5

44

J6011-0A
RA200260
J6013-08

ZMAO6004

ZMA06003
J6012~0A

W—— ZMAQ6002

— J6014-0A
(0.10)WA0839006
(0.50)WA089009
(1.60)WA089013

ZMH06001
|
ZMHO06006
J4025-0C
J4026-0C
ZMAQ06002
Ja014-0A ZMHO0B006

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$.CS-8810.C5-8820 HF 8B EWHM RIGHT SIDE BRACKET MECHANISM

TR THHEB Name of Part % Q'TY ] i
Part No. : 8810 8820 Remarks
BB-69411 WM A ------- Ball Bearing --------------------- 1 1
BN081110 AR &R ------- Needle Bearing ------------------- 1 1-
BNO81113 gt AR &R ------- Needle Bearing ---~------------~-- 1 1
BTM02001 R ------- Thrust Bearing ------------------- 1 1
J4014-0A ER ----------- Collar —=--=-=-===--mommmmmooooo i 1
J4025-0C W (h) —------ Bevel Gear (Small) --------------- 1 1
J4026-0C mm(K) ------- Bevel Gear (Large) --------------- 1 1
J6011-0A EWMEE ------- Bushing ------------------------—- 1 1
J6012-0A EmEYE ------- Bushing -------------------=-----—- 1 1
J6013-08B EMmEYE ------- Bushing -----------------------~-- 1 1
J6014-0A EB ----------- Collar ---=----m-m-mooemeomiomoo 1 1
J6015-1A +AE - Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ----- 1 1
J6016-0A o ----------- Rotating llook Openmer ------------- 1 !
J6018-0B S ABEEE ----- Driver -------=-----------~---—---- 1 1
J6018-0Z $ A E EEHM---- Driver —------------—---momoo oo 1 1
J6100-0A B ------m- - Hook ----=------"---"-omm oo 1 1
JB105-0A wHE® - Bobbin Case --=--=-------------~---~ 1 1
SCPF-15 mHE - Hook Driver ------=--------------- 1 1
KRT470-R £E# ----------- Hook Shaft -------------“ou— 1 1
J6150-0A wEsE --------- Hook Driver ---------------------- 1 2
J6151-0A £ ----------- Hook Shaft -------------------~~--~ 2
J6153-0A £t EE ----- Feed Wheel Shaft ----------------- 1
J7006-0A s Bobbin -------------cmmmm oo 1
RA200260 C IR ------- Retaining Ring -~-----==-==--~~~---- 1
WA089006 R - Washer ---------~-------~--------—- 1
WA089007 TP -------- Washer —------------—~-———~———————- 1
WA089008 FBE --------- Washer --------+------------"c---- 1
WA089009 FRH --------- Washer -------------------------~~ 1
WA089013 B --------- Washer --------------------------- 1
WA269001 T RE --------- Washer --------------------------- 1
XB400003 WA - Felt ——=—r~-oomomm oo 1
ZMA0B602 mEk - Screw (M6x 0.75x 4.5) ------------ 4
ZMA06003 Wk - Screw (M6x 0.75%x 7) -------------- 2
IMA06004 oA ----------- Screw (M6x 1.0% 25) -------------- 1
ZMB03004 A —---------- Screw (M3% 0.5% 5.7) -—-=--------- 2
ZMB04016 |k - Screw (M4x 0.7x 10) -------------- 1
ZMC05002 3 I Screw (M5x 0.8x 20) ~------------- 1
ZMHO0B001 e Screw (M6x 0.75Xx 4) ~-=--------~---~ 2
ZMH0B006 . Screw (M6x 0.75X 6) ------=-==---~ 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

45



T. CS-8810:CS—-8820 Mifk ACCESSORIES

N
S0
ﬂ 7
: ZMB04009
T1173-0A
A7001-0A J7026-0A
A7012-1A B1050-0A
— ® —
TRBO4 x05 J7006-0A ZMLO6001 A7011-0A
NN ©
INDP5-160R WA059003
—————————————————— O

ZMTO5001

A7010-0Z

A7050-0A-A(8810) A7050-1A(8820)
46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.CS-8810.CS-8820 Ht# ACCESSORIES

FEHRDE EH LG Name of Part e Q'TY i1 Ead
Part No. 8810 8820 Remarks
A7001-0A EHRE --------- Vinyl Cover ---------------------- 1 1
A7010-02 BMEFr --—---- Screw Driver -------------------- 1 1
AT011-0A &I - - Nail ----------------""-"---"" 8 8
AT012-1A WE(R) ------- Oiler (Middle) ------------------- 1 1
B1050-0A R Spool Pin ----------------o oo 1 1
INDP5- 160R g - Needle ——=-==---m-mmmmmm oo 4 4
JT006-0A W ----------- Bobbin —------=----ommmmmooooo 4 4
J7026-0A BE® -—-—----- Head Cushion —--=---------=----=-- 2 2
J7040-0C 5.9/5.85% % B A Bobbin Winder -------------——————- 1 1
JT050-0A-A 2PM 2 --------- Thread Stand (2-Pole) -------=-—--- 1 0
J7050-1A P - Thread Stand (3-Pole) --=-----—=-- 0 1
T1173-0A EEHERKR ----- Stitching Length Indicator ------- 1 1
TRB04Xx 05 Bl O F 4X5 -- Spanner -—-----------------------—- 1 1
WA059003 TR - Washer -----==----------------—--—- 2 2
ZMB04009 I D Screw (M4X 0.7X §) —=-----=------- 2 2
ZML06001 g - Nut (M6X 1.0X 4.8) -------=---=--- 1 1
IMTO05001 mak - Screw (4.5x 20) ------------------ 2 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.CS—8810 CS—-8820 4+ ACCESSORIES

S SS— 5 7021-0a [ o e
J7022-0A —— J7023~0A i 47030-0A — |
' YA050420 ' : | J7031-0A |
- : I |
s @ |
J7015-0A : N\
| |
J7025-0A i
. 17017 2A i YAD40156
! i _ _
ZMTOS001 P ZMBO5006 @ 47033-0A
J7024~0A ' i ~ J7034-0A
)——ZMBOSOOB i
T7016—3A - | §;
i
% ’ S IMB05006 |
7 !
ZMT05001 | ﬁ |
} -~ WA059003 : K
’ : i
5 ZMB0S006 ZSD20007 |
'-/,,/ | .
. ZMB05006 i ,
| |
/> : ———— J7035-0A
i
WA059003 ‘
- @_ ZMBO5006 [ ZMD0O6001 !
s i
i . -
T7016-2A i J7036-04
i
J7019-0A : -
016 1A 9-0 ! J7037-0A
OO SIOR

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.CS-8810.CS-8820 [ft{+ ACCESSORIES

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

BHRE FTH2IE Name of Parts “HE QTY & i
Parts No. 8810 8820 Remarks
J7015-0A T ---Qil Pan S 1 L
J7019-0A BIF# K€€ GUATd--emmmmmm o e oo e oo e 1 1
J7021-0A 1R$044 Hinge Pin - - - 2 2
17022-0A  {REHEH e Hinge Connection Seat Assy S N— 2 2
J7023-0A  1REE Hinge Connection Seat -=---——s-mrmemmemm s 2 2
17024-0A  [BlESH Housing Support Stud-----=smm--eemseee e 1 1
J7025-0A  ¥K Head Rest Wood i 1
J7030-0A M54 ----Knee Lifter Assy - !
J7031-0A EE Spring 1 1
J7032-0A  BIBEWEHTER - Knee Lever Coupling : 1 1
17033-0A MEHEF--eeee - Knee Lever ROd---«----=rr-mmsrammmmeiom oo 1 1
J7034-0A  EHER Clamp 1 1
J7035-0A R AT--oeeeoo Knee Lever ROg------smr-oroooosmm oo 1 |
17036-0A BB X4 Retainer 1 1
J7037-0A 5 K#t Knee Plate 1 1
T7016-1A KHHEA) Belt Cover Set (A) 1 1
T7016-2A [ #¥#(B) Belt Cover Set (B) 1 1
T7016-3A W ¥(C) Belt Cover Set (C) 1 1
T7017-2A HE##®(D) Belt Cover Set (D) 1 1
WA059003 %[ Washer 2 2
YA040156 F1TiH - Pin R 1
YA050420 F478H -Pin — 2 2
ZMBO05006 SR&% SCreW(MS-0.8X16)-==-==mnmmmmmmmm et 6 6
ZMDO06001 Ré% Screw(M6-1.0x7)-=-wmrercamraccmmmcces 1 1
ZMTO05001 $R4% SCTEW = -mm e mmmm e e e e e e e 2 2
ZSD20007 $R44k Ry oL (08 U T3 L) — 2 2

49



50

U.CS-8810:CS—8820 #HuM%%¥% GAUGE PARTS LIST

J1075-0A

J6050-1A

J6050-0A

8820 $£18 NEEDLE CLAMP

8820 $ttk NEEDLE PLATE

8810 £1#k NEEDLE PLATE

R FHUE R 18 4R B A 18 Fuoruww
SPECIFICATION PART NO. SPECIFICATION PART NO. SPECIFICATION PART NO.
- _ EEX! -
2.8 J1075-010A 1.6.2.0 J6050-011A T b | JB050-010A
B A
3.2 J1075-020A 3.2 J6050-031A GRCULAR noe | JB050-020A
5.5 J1075-030A 5.5 J6050-041A
_ 1.6 % K B -
3.0 J1075-040A L8R e | J6050-051A
‘ 1.6 B 7 &
2.4 JI075-050A | poaliel mwee | JB050-061A
4.0 J1075-080A 2.8 J6050-071A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V.CS-8810.C5-8820 FHHEHETMMMBK NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FHRE = EHRE H ¥ FHEE H# FEHRE HE
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO . PAGE
A1019-0A — 2 BB60OO4ZZNR- 12 J1065-0A -- 10 J1211-0A -- 20
Al1021-0A -- 4 BB6202ZZINR- 22 J1065-1A -- 10 J1212-0A -- 20
A1024-1A -- 4 BB6203ZZINR- 22 J1066-0A -- 10 J1213-0C -- 8
A1026-1A -- 4 BB6204ZZNR- 12 J1067-0A -- 10 J1213-1C -- 8
A1027-1A -- 4 BB6906ZZ -- 24 J1068-0A -- 10 J1213-3C -- 8
A1028-1A -- 4 BBW688ZZ -- 8,10 J1069-0A -- 10 J1218-0A -- 20
A1028-2A -- 4 BNO61014 -- 6,40 J1073-0A -- 18 J1219-0A -- 20
A1030-0A -- 4 BNO71008 -- 10 J1074-0A -- 10 J1223-0A -- 20
A1031-0A -- 4 BNO81110 -- 14,16,24,36,44 J1075- OHM-- 16 J1223-1A -- 20
A1032-0A -- 4 BNOS1113 -- 36,44 J1077-0A -- 2,30,34 J1242-0B -- 12
A1033-0A -- 4 BN141710 -- 36 J1079-0A -- 16 J1242-1B -- 12
A1034-0A -- 4 BN151917 -- 14,18,26 J1081-0A -- 18 J1270-0A -- 20
A1035-0A -- 4 BN242810 -- 14 J1082-0A -- 18 J1300-2A -- 20
A1036-0A -- 4 BNFJ-1010W- 10 J1090-0A -- 18 J1301-0A -- 20
A1038-0A -- 4 BTM02001 -- 36,44 J1092-0A -- 18 J1305-0A -- 20
A1055-0A -- 2 BW-GE-8E -- 6 J1093-0A -- 18 J1306-0A -- 20
A1076-0A -- 186 BWGE4E01 -- 6,40 J1097-0A -- 12 J1335-0A -- 18
AT001-0A -- 486 BWGE4E03 -- 6,40 J1098-0A -- 12 J1340-0A -- 18
A7010-0Z -- 46 BWGE4E04 -- 6 J1099-0A -- 12 J1341-0A -- 14,18,26
AT011-0A -- 46 OR-DP5-16-- 16,46 J1100-0A -- 12 J1342-0A -- 18
AT012-1A -- 486 J1011-0A -- 20 J1100-02 -- 12 J1342-1A -- 18
AT7050—-0A-A — 46 J1026-0A -- 4 J1103-0A -- 12 J1343-0A -- 14,18,26
AB1425-0A-- 14 J1026-3A -- 4 J1105-0A —- 12 J1344-0A -- 14,18
B1027-0A -- 4 J1041-0A -- 2 J1106-0A -- 12 J1345-0A -- 18,26
B1050-0A -- 46 J1051-0A -- 2 J1181-0B -- 20 J1345-0B -- 14
BB-608ZZ -- 40 J1052-0A -- 2 J1183-0B -- 20 J1420-0A -- 14
BB-624Z7Z -- 10 J1060-0A -- 10 J1185-0A -~ 20 J1424-0A -- 26
BB-6881ZZ -- 10 J1061-0A -- 10 J1200-0A -- 20 J1425-0A -- 14
BB-69477 -- 36,44 J1063-0A -- 2 J1205-0A -- 20 J1426-0C -- 16
BB6002ZZ -~ 30,34,42 J1064-52Z -- 10 J1206-0A -- 20 J1427-0B -- 14,18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

51



V.CS-8810.CS-8820 FHMREHAMMM*K NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FHERSE HHE FHERE H¥ EHKE HHE FHRE H ¥
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART MO PAGE
J1428-0A 14 J4017-0A 24 J4339-0A 28 JBO50-04 -- 30
J1430-0A 14,26 J4a017-012 24 J4340-0A 28 J6050-1A -~ 34
J1431-0A 14,26 J4022-0A 40 J4341-0A 28 J605i-0B -~ 34
J1480-0A 16 . J4025-0C 36,38,44 J4360-0A 2 J§6052-6GB -~ 34
J1480-0Z 16 J4026-0C 36,38,44 J4365-04A 2 J6100-0A — 36, 38, 44
J1481-0A 16 J4040-0A 26 JB6000-0A -- 34 J6105-0A —— 36, 38, 44
J1482-0A 16 J4042-0A 26 J6001-0A 30 JB150-0A -- 36,44
J1483-04 16 J4043-0A 26 J6001-1A 34 JB151-0A -~ 36,44
J1484-0A 16 J4045-0A 26 J6002-0A 42 J6152-0A -~ 386
J1485-0A 16 J4046-0A 26 J6002-1A 42 JB153-0A -- 44
J1486-0A 16 J4047-0B 16,24 J6011-0A 36,44 JB154-0A -~ 36
J1500-0B 8 J4280-0A 24 J6012-0A 36,44 J6159-0B -- 38
J1501-0A 8 J4281-0A 24 J6013-0A 36,44 JB160-0A -- 34,42
J1510-~0A 8 J4282-0A 24 J6014-0A 44 J6165-0C -- 36
J1510-1A 8 J4283-0A 24 J6015-1A 36,44 JB166-0C -- 36
J1510-3A 8 J4284-0A 24 J6016-0A 36,44 J6169-0A -~ 30
J1511-0¢C 8 J4285-0A 24 J6018-0zZ 36,44 JB170-0A -- 32
Jis511-1¢C 8 J4286-0A 24 J6021-0A 30 JB1T72-0A -- 32
Ji1511-3¢C 8 J4287-0A 24 J6022-0A 42 JB6173-0A -- 32
J1512-0A 8,32 J4320-0A 28 J6023-0A 34,42 JB6174-0A -- 32
J1512-0zZ 8,32 J4321-0A 22 J6024-0A 30 J6175-0A -- 32
J1513-0A 8 J4323-0A 22 J6025-0A 42 JB176-0A -- 32
J1514-0A 8 J4330-0A 28 J6026-0A 34,42 JB1T77-0A -- 32
J1514-1A 8 J4331-0A 28 J6030-0A ~- 42 J6178-0A -- 32
J1515-0A 8 J4332-0A 28 J6030-1¢C 34,42 JB179-1A -- 32
J1515-1A 8 J4333-0A 28 J6031-0A 42 J6180-0A -- 32
J3010-0A 22 J4334-0A 28 J6032-0A 34,42 J6183-0A -- 32
J3030-0A 29 J4335-0A 28 J6033-0A 34,42 J6185-0C -- 32
J4010-0A 28 J4336-0A 28 J6034-0A 34,42 J6186-0C -- 32
J4011-0A 30,34,42 J4337-0A 28 J6035-0A 34,42 J6190-0A -~ 40
J4014-0A 36,44 J4338-0A 28 JAG3B-CA 30,34,.42 J6191-0A -- 40
52

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V.CS-8810.CS5-8820

EHRBREAMNEE

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHRE HE FHERE HY EHBB =1 FEHRE EM
PART NO.  PAGE PART NO.  PAGE PART NO.  PAGE PART NO PAGE
J6193-04A 40 RB200150 -~ 26 T4378-0A -~ 24 YAO40156 48
J8195-0A 40 RB200170 -- 22 T7016~3A -——-- 48 YAO50168 16
JT006-0A 36.44,46 RB200240 -- 14 TT017-2A ---—— 48 YA050420 48
JT015-04A 48 RB300080 -- 8 TRBOAX 05 - 46 YB040025 18
JI1017-1A 16 RB300120 ~- 28 TT-8810001 —— 2 IMA02501 8,32
J1019-0A -~ 48 RB500080 -~ 10 TT-8820001 — 2 1MA04001 12
JT021-~0A - 48 RC100085 -- 8 WA059003 ---—- 46,48  LMAD4002 32
J7022-0A - 48 REOQO0O30 -- 28 WA059010 -- 30 IMA04003 30
JT7023-0A 48 RE000040 -~ 16,28 yaA089005 -- 10 IMAOQ5001 32
J7024-0A ~- 48 REDOOOOT0 -- 24 WA0B9006 -~ 36,44 IMA05002 32,34,42
J7025-0A 48 RE000080 -~ § WA0BS009 - 36 44  LMAOBOOI 38
J1026-0A 46 T1010-0A -- 2 WAOB9013 -- 35 .44  LMAOG002 22,26,30,32,34
JT7030-0A -- 48 T1012-0A -- 2 WAOBO015 -- 8 42,44
J7031-04 48 T1020-0A -- 4 WAD99002 o= § IMAGBOO3 12,20,44
J7032-04A 48 Ti1020-1A - 4 WAO99003 -- ZMA06004 38,44
i Tl T4 G deeso pikdated - 1

¥ it - - y A
17035-04 48 ii?éi_%ﬁ T s WAL400 2 g 1HB03002 16
J7036-04 48 T1070-0A — 16 WA149005 -- 36 14B03003 34,42
J7037-04 48 11180 __ 99 WA159001 -- 14,26 5y po940y 38 44
17040-0C 46 %}%30182 -~ 12,22 44268001 -~ 38,44 IMB04005 a0
17050-0A -- 46 T1505-0A - 6 WARN0O00108-A— 2 THB04008 L8
J7050-14 -- 46 JT3022-0A-— 22 WARN000310 —- 2 TMB04009 20,46
J1070-0A 16 T3030-0A —- 2 WB041002 -- 34 IMB04010 42
JT1322-0A-- 12 T4130-0A -- 22 igi}gggg -- é340 1MB04011 2,4,34
INDP5—160R — 16, 46 T4300-0A -- 24 Yhaioe0z -- 8, IMBO4012 16
0BH00020 8,32 T4301—g: - g: e T It 7MB04013 40
T SN 115 I 1 O L
RA20026¢ 36,44 T7016-1A -—- 48 YA015060 -- 28 ZUB04016 -- 14,26,34
RB200 120 16 T7016-2A -——— 48 YA025117 -- 8 38,44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V.CS-8810.CS5-8820

EHRBREAMNEE

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHRE HEK FHERE HH FHERB HE FHRE HH¥
PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO PAGE
IMB04017 2 IMH04007 ~-- 2 15G09004 -- 4
IMB04022 4 ZHHO5001 -- 28 I5SG09005 -- 4
IMB04029 18 LHHO5006 -- 20 7SL09001 -- 4
IMB04035 8,20 IHHO05003 -- 10 75L0%002 -- 24
IMBO5002 18 LIH06001 ~- 38,44 7SN16002 -- 4
LMB05003 2,20 LZHHO06002 ~-- 12,22,28 IMTO05001 = 48
ZHB05004 2,14,26 1HH06003 -- 20

IMB05005 14,18 LHHO6004 -- 12,22

/MBO5006 16,48  LMR0BO05 -- 18

ZMB05007 2 LMIi06006 -- 28,38 ,44

IMB050038 14 IMHO6007 -- 14,18,26

IMB05010 2 _ 36,38,32

IMBO5016 -- 48 LHHOB6010 -- 24

INBO0O5017 438 INHOB013 -~ 28

IMB06002 2,40 IMJ04001 -- 24

g:gggggi ;g IMJ05002 -~ 12,30

Dinoonor - g1 LSO -0

LUBOT001 12 CIMJ06002 -- 30,34.42

ZHC02505 8,32 IMK05002 - 24

LHCO03001 30,34,42 IMK0G002 -~ 20

ZHHC04001 30,34 IMK08003 —- 20

Zuco5001 -- 2 IHL04001 - 490

IHC05002 -- 38,44 THLO05002 —-- 24

I1C06001 12 IMLOB0OO0L1 —-- 16,46

I¥bO4001 -- 20 IHNOBOOL —- 4

IHD04002 10 IMTO05001 ~-- 46

I¥D05h010 10 71$B06001 -- 4

IHD0600L ~-- 48 7506003 -- 4

IMG02502 -~ 8 7SB080OO0B ~-- 16

LHG06004 ~- 20 Z3B08025 -- L8

LMG06005 -- 24 ISB09037 -- 24

IHHO3001 ~-- 32 ISB11040 -- 24

IHH04001 ~- 2 1SD20007 -- 48

54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	封面
	索引 副本
	2 副本
	3 副本
	4 副本
	5 副本
	6 副本
	7 副本
	8 副本
	9 副本
	10 副本
	11 副本
	12 副本
	13 副本
	14 副本
	15 副本
	16 副本
	17 副本
	18 副本
	19 副本
	20 副本
	21 副本
	22 副本
	23 副本
	24 副本
	25 副本
	26 副本
	27 副本
	28 副本
	29 副本
	30 副本
	31 副本
	32 副本
	33 副本
	34 副本
	35 副本
	36 副本
	37 副本
	38 副本
	39 副本
	40 副本
	41 副本
	42 副本
	43 副本
	44 副本
	45 副本
	46 副本
	47 副本
	48 副本
	49 副本
	50 副本
	51 副本
	52 副本
	53 副本
	54 副本



